
Washington State Emergency Management 

Division Public Assistance Staff Directory 
Name Title Team Desk Email 

Holmes, Jon PA Program Manager Administration (253) 512-7429

Cunningham, Eric PA Operations (253) 512-7408

Thomas, Kelly PA Operations (253) 512-7423

LaMar, Maureen 

Regional Supervisor 

Regional Supervisor 

Regional Supervisor PA Operations (253) 512-7426

PA Operations (253) 512-7055

PA Operations (253) 512-7126

PA Operations (253) 512-7131

jonathan.holmes@mil.wa.gov 

eric.cunningham@mil.wa.gov 

kelly.thomas@mil.wa.gov 

maureen.lamar@mil.wa.gov 

cam.huynh@mil.wa.gov 

joel.fahland@mil.wa.gov 

ethan.shozda@mil.wa.gov 

PA Operations (253) 512-7319

PA Operations (253) 512-7447

Public Assistance Closeout Manager 

Public Assistance Closeout Manager 

Public Assistance Closeout Manager 

Public Assistance Closeout Manager 

Public Assistance Closeout Manager 

Public Assistance Closeout Manager PA Operations (253) 512-7461

PA Operations (253) 512-7166

warren.waddell@mil.wa.gov 

geoffrey.phillips@mil.wa.gov 

rachel.ensminger@mil.wa.gov 

amanda.bursley@mil.wa.gov 

PA Operations (253) 512-7345

PA Operations (253) 512-7346

PA Operations (253) 512-7349

Huynh, Cam (Katelyn) 

Fahland, Joel 

Shozda, Ethan 

Waddell, Warren  

Phillips, Geoff 

Ensminger, Rachel 

Bursley, Mandy 

Omid, Abdul 

Fuchs, Deidre 

Bonvillian, Holly 

Hueffed, Stephen 

Program Delivery Manager 

Program Delivery Manager 

Program Delivery Manager 

Program Delivery Manager 

Program Delivery Manager PA Operations (253) 512-7351

abdul.omid@mil.wa.gov 

deidre.fuchs@mil.wa.gov 

holly.bonvillian@mil.wa.gov 

stephen.hueffed@mil.wa.gov 

Zerbe, Kirsten Contracts and Compliance (253) 512-7048

Graves, Sylvia Contracts and Compliance (253) 512-7436

Martinez, Lexi Contracts and Compliance (253) 512-7006

McCain, Ricky Contracts and Compliance (253) 512-7028

Madison, Matthew 

Regional Supervisor 

Public Assistance Closeout Manager 

Program Delivery Manager 

Program Assistant 

Program Assistant Contracts and Compliance (253) 512-7050

kirsten.zerbe@mil.wa.gov 

sylvia.graves@mil.wa.gov 

alexa.martinez@mil.wa.gov 

ricky.mcclain@mil.wa.gov 

matthew.madison@mil.wa.gov 

FMAG Program Manager FMAG/Closeout (253) 512-7405

FMAG/Closeout (253) 512-7446

FMAG/Closeout (253) 512-7457

FMAG/Closeout (253) 512-7492

Whipple, Catharina 

Mampreian, Amy 

Moerler, Kristin 

Vilke, Cynthia 

Heredia, Christi 

Public Assistance Closeout Manager 

Public Assistance Closeout Manager 

Public Assistance Closeout Manager 

Program Delivery Manager FMAG/Closeout (253) 512-7047

catharina.whipple@mil.wa.gov 

amy.mampreian@mil.wa.gov 

kristin.moerler@mil.wa.gov 

cynthia.vilke@mil.wa.gov 

christi.heredia@mil.wa.gov 

Anderson, Krystle (253) 512-7332

Littleton, Nikki  

Administrative Assistant 

Office Assistant 

Office Management 

Office Management (253) 512-7120 

krystle.anderson@mil.wa.gov 

nicole.littleton@mil.wa.gov 
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